## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	V1.	.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			JUDGMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
NETSAFE, INC. 04/12/2000						
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	ROBERT T.	DERBY	,			
Street Address:	208 S. PARK	(ST.				
City:	SAN ANGEL	0				
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	76901					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 13079			015		9015	
Application Number: 13079015   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Fax Number:	(214)76	0-3003			-	
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00	
Phone: 2147603000				\$4		
Correspondent Name	Email: bellis(a)carrip.com					
Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street					Ö	
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MMAIL 1532009 #2OF5			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Bradley D. Ellis			
Total Attachments: 2 source=MyMailAssignments1-5#page2.tif source=MyMailAssignments1-5#page3.tif						

# UN485

#### No: 00-00603-F

Х

X

X

X

ROBERT T. DERBY PLAINTIFF VS NETSAFE, INC DEFENDANT

IN THE 116° JUDICIAL DISTRICT

COURTOF

DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

### JUDGMENT

On this day came on to be heard upon a regular call of the docket of this Court, the above styled and numbered cause, and came the Plaintiff by affidavit and by and through his attorney of record and announced ready, and Defendant, though duly served with citation pursuant to Article 2.11 B Texas Business Corporation Act, which, together with the return thereon were in all things regular and in accordance with law, came not, but wholly made default; and the Court after having considered the pleadings and the evidence, finds that the Court has jurisdiction of the subject matter and the parties; that the facts and law are with Plaintiff; and that the following judgment should be and is hereby rendered:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Plaintiff do have and recover from Defendant on the note which is the subject of this lawsuit and which is coupled with a security interest in Netsafe, Inc.'s patents, the sum of \$70,000.00 plus interest of \$7,500.00for a total judgment of \$77,500.00.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that, in lieu of the aforesaid money judgment, the security interest is hereby judicially foreclosed as to the following described patent and applications therefor, and full title and ownership thereto is hereby awarded to Robert T. Derby.

TITLE: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING FUNGIBLE INTERCOURSE OVER A NETWORK U.S. Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office Application Number 09/100/,619

Filed June 19, 1998

European Patent Office

International Application Number PCT/US98/13255 International Filing Date 19 June, 1998

-	*		1 1	4 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19
SIGNED AND ORDERED	ENTERED THIS	12 DAY OF	April	, 2000.
	· · · · · ·		7	

M. Kent. I

JUDGE

	<u>3/2/</u> udiclat Istilat Court Sitting for Adiza		1 TO LAR
	sauger intering the state of the	Sand Salis? 22 HCZ2.	Contraction of the local data
Current Core 150	and a stand of the	TANK AND	
Children Allings and	and a second s	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Endinenal Cherryce
a	وحافرية معرف مسكنته والمراجع	11000	The second representation
6	Tisse all using its with 52 minutes	60000000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>W</b> .
AND IN THE OWNER IN THE		,	
Come Ballas Ca	MIN. LEADS		

**RECORDED: 08/03/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 026697 FRAME: 0665